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Enrollment by College Across Level 

Total
College FR SO JR SR GR PHD Students

College of Arts & Sciences 1427 488 442 603 258 1 3219
College of Education 151 150 284 493 425 6 1509
College of Nursing&Health Sci 120 76 90 113 30 0 429
Sanchez School of Business 202 136 216 324 359 25 1262

Total 1900 850 1032 1533 1072 32 6419

Enrollment by College Across Level 

Total
College UG GR PHD Students

College of Arts & Sciences 2960 258 1 3219
College of Education 1078 425 6 1509
College of Nursing&Health Sci 399 30 0 429
Sanchez School of Business 878 359 25 1262

Total 5315 1072 32 6419



Enrollment by College and Major Across Load and Gender 

Level: Undergraduate

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

AS Art 4 13 17 6 7 13 30 326
Art - All Level Certification 8 11 19 1 5 6 25 266
Biology 30 157 187 11 144 155 342 4589
Chemistry 1 9 10 5 7 12 22 269
Communications 10 48 58 10 33 43 101 1244
Composite 11 11 22 9 14 23 45 456
Criminal Justice 53 110 163 42 143 185 348 4009
English 21 54 75 8 15 23 98 1132
English Lang Arts & Soc Stud 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 19
English Language Arts and Read 3 7 10 0 1 1 11 128
Environmental Science 0 9 9 2 4 6 15 194
Exchange Program 1 1 2 1 1 2 4 38
History 5 18 23 13 29 42 65 753
Mathematics 22 47 69 15 39 54 123 1441
Music 2 20 22 11 37 48 70 876
Physical Science 1 7 8 3 23 26 34 440
Political Science 5 25 30 7 47 54 84 1058
Pre-Engineering 1 6 7 3 23 26 33 432
Psychology 45 182 227 18 56 74 301 3700
Science 2 5 7 2 6 8 15 205
Social Studies 7 9 16 5 14 19 35 390
Social Work 1 10 11 0 0 0 11 142
Sociology 10 13 23 2 9 11 34 371
Spanish 20 25 45 1 5 6 51 553
Systems Engineering 1 3 4 4 13 17 21 253
Undeclared 487 68 555 412 71 483 1038 5509
Urban Planning & Admin 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 18
Urban Studies 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 13

Total AS 752 869 1621 591 748 1339 2960 28824

BA Accounting 28 77 105 21 64 85 190 2242
Business Administration 54 174 228 64 274 338 566 7092
Exchange Program 0 2 2 0 3 3 5 73
Management Information Systems 5 21 26 14 54 68 94 1125
Undeclared 3 6 9 0 14 14 23 272

Total BA 90 280 370 99 409 508 878 10804

ED Bilingual Education 17 13 30 1 4 5 35 333
Bilingual Generalist 2 16 18 2 1 3 21 252
Communication Disorders 31 104 135 3 13 16 151 1897
Early Childhood Education 211 361 572 10 12 22 594 6800
Education 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
Fitness and Sports 13 52 65 33 94 127 192 2359
Special Education 21 35 56 4 10 14 70 773
Undeclared 0 8 8 1 5 6 14 178

Total ED 296 589 885 54 139 193 1078 12595

NH Nursing 64 231 295 19 83 102 397 4558
Undeclared 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 16

Total NH 65 232 297 19 83 102 399 4574

Total 1203 1970 3173 763 1379 2142 5315 56797



Enrollment by College and Major Across Load and Gender 

Level: Graduate

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

AS Biology 8 1 9 5 1 6 15 103
Counseling Psychology 25 4 29 5 3 8 37 233
Criminal Justice 21 2 23 14 1 15 38 195
English 16 2 18 13 1 14 32 172
Health Administration 3 1 4 3 0 3 7 42
History 4 0 4 6 2 8 12 72
Interdisciplinary Studies 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 6
Mathematics 2 0 2 7 2 9 11 52
Political Science 2 0 2 3 2 5 7 45
Psychology 4 1 5 2 1 3 8 48
Public Administration 16 3 19 14 3 17 36 216
Sociology 13 1 14 4 0 4 18 108
Spanish 16 1 17 3 0 3 20 114
Undeclared 10 1 11 5 0 5 16 76

Total AS 140 17 157 85 16 101 258 1482

BA Accounting 24 4 28 13 1 14 42 240
Business Administration 78 18 96 101 23 124 220 1332
Exchange Program 0 4 4 0 0 0 4 48
Information Systems 8 7 15 29 26 55 70 516
International Banking 2 0 2 1 1 2 4 27
International Trade 2 1 3 3 3 6 9 69
Undeclared 4 0 4 6 0 6 10 33

Total BA 118 34 152 153 54 207 359 2265

ED Administration 13 1 14 5 0 5 19 96
Asst Speech-Lang Pathologist 41 5 46 6 2 8 54 332
Bilingual Education 16 0 16 1 0 1 17 78
Curriculum and Instruction 29 3 32 7 4 11 43 255
Early Childhood Education 5 0 5 0 0 0 5 30
Education 17 0 17 11 1 12 29 111
Educational Administration 60 9 69 27 6 33 102 621
Generic Special Education 39 0 39 6 0 6 45 238
Instructional Technology 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 12
Reading 22 0 22 1 0 1 23 120
School Counseling 61 0 61 6 0 6 67 360
Superintendency 2 0 2 2 0 2 4 21
Undeclared 11 0 11 4 0 4 15 67

Total ED 318 18 336 76 13 89 425 2341

NH Nurse Practitioner 19 0 19 11 0 11 30 192

Total NH 19 0 19 11 0 11 30 192

Total 595 69 664 325 83 408 1072 6280



Enrollment by Student College and Major Across Load and Gender 

Level: Doctoral

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours

AS Hispanic Studies 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3

Total AS 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3

BA International Business Admin 3 0 3 5 17 22 25 207

Total BA 3 0 3 5 17 22 25 207

ED Educational Administration 3 0 3 3 0 3 6 18

Total ED 3 0 3 3 0 3 6 18

Total 7 0 7 8 17 25 32 228



Enrollment by College and Major Across Classification 

Majr Total Total
College Major Code FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Students Hours

AS Art ART 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 9
ARTS 3 10 4 12 29 0 0 29 317

Art - All Level Certification ARTA 6 1 8 10 25 0 0 25 266
Biology BIOL 131 84 61 66 342 15 0 357 4692
Chemistry CHEM 6 4 5 7 22 0 0 22 269
Communications COMM 21 26 26 28 101 0 0 101 1244
Composite COMP 12 2 5 26 45 0 0 45 456
Counseling Psychology COUN 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37 233
Criminal Justice CRIJ 100 54 75 119 348 38 0 386 4204
English ENGL 15 19 26 38 98 32 0 130 1304
English Lang Arts & Soc Stud ENSS 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 19
English Language Arts and Read ENRD 2 0 5 4 11 0 0 11 128
Environmental Science ENSC 6 3 2 4 15 0 0 15 194
Exchange Program EXCH 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 38
Health Administration HADM 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 42
Hispanic Studies HISP 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
History HIST 10 14 19 22 65 12 0 77 825
Interdisciplinary Studies INTS 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
Mathematics MATH 31 20 25 47 123 11 0 134 1493
Music MUSI 21 14 15 20 70 0 0 70 876
Physical Science PHS 25 8 1 0 34 0 0 34 440
Political Science PSCI 16 23 19 26 84 7 0 91 1103
Pre-Engineering PENG 14 14 5 0 33 0 0 33 432
Psychology PSYC 63 62 73 103 301 8 0 309 3748
Public Administration PADM 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36 216
Science SCI 3 5 6 1 15 0 0 15 205
Social Studies SOST 2 7 13 13 35 0 0 35 390
Social Work SOCW 0 0 0 11 11 0 0 11 142
Sociology SOCI 1 3 10 20 34 18 0 52 479
Spanish SPAN 6 6 22 17 51 20 0 71 667
Systems Engineering SENG 5 6 7 3 21 0 0 21 253
Undeclared UND 924 102 9 3 1038 16 0 1054 5585
Urban Planning & Admin URPA 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 18
Urban Studies URBS 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 13

Total AS 1427 488 442 603 2960 258 1 3219 30309

BA Accounting ACC 31 26 53 80 190 42 0 232 2482
Business Administration BA 129 93 138 206 566 220 0 786 8424
Exchange Program EXCH 5 0 0 0 5 4 0 9 121
Information Systems IS 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 70 516
International Banking IBK 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 27
International Business Admin IB 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 39

IBA 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 168
International Trade IT 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 69
Management Information Systems MIS 16 16 24 38 94 0 0 94 1125
Undeclared UND 21 1 1 0 23 10 0 33 305

Total BA 202 136 216 324 878 359 25 1262 13276

ED Administration ADM 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19 96
Asst Speech-Lang Pathologist ASLP 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54 332
Bilingual Education BIL 10 6 14 5 35 17 0 52 411
Bilingual Generalist BILG 6 2 7 6 21 0 0 21 252
Communication Disorders COMD 14 31 54 52 151 0 0 151 1897
Curriculum and Instruction EDCI 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43 255
Early Childhood Education EDEC 67 61 131 335 594 5 0 599 6830
Education ED 1 0 0 0 1 29 0 30 114
Educational Administration EDAM 0 0 0 0 0 102 6 108 639
Fitness and Sports FSPN 37 42 53 60 192 0 0 192 2359
Generic Special Education GSED 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45 238
Instructional Technology EDIT 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 12
Reading EDRD 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3

RDG 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22 117



Enrollment by College and Major Across Classification 

Majr Total Total
College Major Code FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Students Hours

ED School Counseling SCHC 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 67 360
Special Education SPED 5 7 23 35 70 0 0 70 773
Superintendency SUPT 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 21
Undeclared UND 11 1 2 0 14 15 0 29 245

Total ED 151 150 284 493 1078 425 6 1509 14954

NH Nurse Practitioner NUPR 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30 192
Nursing NUR 10 29 43 39 121 0 0 121 1139

NURN 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 4 37
NURP 105 37 30 4 176 0 0 176 2269
NURS 3 10 15 68 96 0 0 96 1113

Undeclared UND 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 16

Total NH 120 76 90 113 399 30 0 429 4766

Total 1900 850 1032 1533 5315 1072 32 6419 63305



Semester Credit Hours by  Student College and Major Across Load and Sex 

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Hours

AS Art 27 172 199 41 86 127 326
Art - All Level Certification 52 146 198 6 62 68 266
Biology 265 2245 2510 91 2091 2182 4692
Chemistry 9 128 137 40 92 132 269
Communications 68 658 726 76 442 518 1244
Composite 67 143 210 58 188 246 456
Counseling Psychology 140 38 178 28 27 55 233
Criminal Justice 489 1468 1957 343 1904 2247 4204
English 243 746 989 114 201 315 1304
English Lang Arts & Soc Stud 6 13 19 0 0 0 19
English Language Arts and Read 21 94 115 0 13 13 128
Environmental Science 0 128 128 9 57 66 194
Exchange Program 8 12 20 6 12 18 38
Health Administration 18 9 27 15 0 15 42
Hispanic Studies 3 0 3 0 0 0 3
History 60 241 301 114 410 524 825
Interdisciplinary Studies 0 0 0 6 0 6 6
Mathematics 173 648 821 128 544 672 1493
Music 8 278 286 71 519 590 876
Physical Science 8 99 107 26 307 333 440
Political Science 43 345 388 60 655 715 1103
Pre-Engineering 6 82 88 22 322 344 432
Psychology 334 2495 2829 139 780 919 3748
Public Administration 84 27 111 75 30 105 216
Science 19 76 95 21 89 110 205
Social Studies 49 119 168 39 183 222 390
Social Work 9 133 142 0 0 0 142
Sociology 145 178 323 39 117 156 479
Spanish 241 347 588 18 61 79 667
Systems Engineering 7 39 46 32 175 207 253
Undeclared 1967 917 2884 1766 935 2701 5585
Urban Planning & Admin 0 0 0 0 18 18 18
Urban Studies 0 0 0 0 13 13 13

Total AS 4569 12024 16593 3383 10333 13716 30309

BA Accounting 328 1076 1404 216 862 1078 2482
Business Administration 779 2555 3334 1037 4053 5090 8424
Exchange Program 0 78 78 0 43 43 121
Information Systems 36 78 114 120 282 402 516
International Banking 12 0 12 6 9 15 27
International Business Admin 18 0 18 21 168 189 207
International Trade 12 12 24 12 33 45 69
Management Information Systems 45 267 312 93 720 813 1125
Undeclared 24 77 101 21 183 204 305

Total BA 1254 4143 5397 1526 6353 7879 13276

ED Administration 63 9 72 24 0 24 96
Asst Speech-Lang Pathologist 222 54 276 38 18 56 332
Bilingual Education 173 175 348 9 54 63 411
Bilingual Generalist 15 209 224 15 13 28 252
Communication Disorders 239 1464 1703 24 170 194 1897
Curriculum and Instruction 157 27 184 33 38 71 255
Early Childhood Education 1701 4868 6569 88 173 261 6830
Education 63 0 63 42 9 51 114
Educational Administration 351 81 432 150 57 207 639
Fitness and Sports 94 731 825 262 1272 1534 2359
Generic Special Education 211 0 211 27 0 27 238
Instructional Technology 12 0 12 0 0 0 12
Reading 114 0 114 6 0 6 120
School Counseling 330 0 330 30 0 30 360
Special Education 159 457 616 27 130 157 773
Superintendency 12 0 12 9 0 9 21



Semester Credit Hours by  Student College and Major Across Load and Sex 

  PT   FT  PT  FT Total
College Major Women Women Women Men Men Men Hours

ED Undeclared 49 102 151 27 67 94 245

Total ED 3965 8177 12142 811 2001 2812 14954

NH Nurse Practitioner 123 0 123 69 0 69 192
Nursing 367 3005 3372 103 1083 1186 4558
Undeclared 3 13 16 0 0 0 16

Total NH 493 3018 3511 172 1083 1255 4766

Total 10281 27362 37643 5892 19770 25662 63305



Semester Credit Hours by Student College and Major Across Level 

Total
College Major FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Hours

AS Art 32 119 43 132 326 0 0 326
Art - All Level Certification 81 10 82 93 266 0 0 266
Biology 1768 1136 814 871 4589 103 0 4692
Chemistry 84 52 55 78 269 0 0 269
Communications 257 333 330 324 1244 0 0 1244
Composite 165 24 45 222 456 0 0 456
Counseling Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 233 0 233
Criminal Justice 1281 631 829 1268 4009 195 0 4204
English 197 221 283 431 1132 172 0 1304
English Lang Arts & Soc Stud 0 13 0 6 19 0 0 19
English Language Arts and Read 26 0 48 54 128 0 0 128
Environmental Science 83 36 28 47 194 0 0 194
Exchange Program 38 0 0 0 38 0 0 38
Health Administration 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42
Hispanic Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
History 134 164 215 240 753 72 0 825
Interdisciplinary Studies 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
Mathematics 403 205 310 523 1441 52 0 1493
Music 294 186 184 212 876 0 0 876
Physical Science 329 102 9 0 440 0 0 440
Political Science 217 265 260 316 1058 45 0 1103
Pre-Engineering 194 167 71 0 432 0 0 432
Psychology 820 751 899 1230 3700 48 0 3748
Public Administration 0 0 0 0 0 216 0 216
Science 35 74 80 16 205 0 0 205
Social Studies 27 99 155 109 390 0 0 390
Social Work 0 0 0 142 142 0 0 142
Sociology 13 30 118 210 371 108 0 479
Spanish 79 67 229 178 553 114 0 667
Systems Engineering 68 66 88 31 253 0 0 253
Undeclared 4285 1085 112 27 5509 76 0 5585
Urban Planning & Admin 0 0 18 0 18 0 0 18
Urban Studies 0 0 0 13 13 0 0 13

Total AS 10910 5836 5305 6773 28824 1482 3 30309

BA Accounting 413 312 652 865 2242 240 0 2482
Business Administration 1759 1130 1670 2533 7092 1332 0 8424
Exchange Program 73 0 0 0 73 48 0 121
Information Systems 0 0 0 0 0 516 0 516
International Banking 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
International Business Admin 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 207
International Trade 0 0 0 0 0 69 0 69
Management Information Systems 205 191 299 430 1125 0 0 1125
Undeclared 257 12 3 0 272 33 0 305

Total BA 2707 1645 2624 3828 10804 2265 207 13276

ED Administration 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 96
Asst Speech-Lang Pathologist 0 0 0 0 0 332 0 332
Bilingual Education 133 48 114 38 333 78 0 411
Bilingual Generalist 80 30 78 64 252 0 0 252
Communication Disorders 180 375 675 667 1897 0 0 1897
Curriculum and Instruction 0 0 0 0 0 255 0 255
Early Childhood Education 849 711 1445 3795 6800 30 0 6830
Education 3 0 0 0 3 111 0 114
Educational Administration 0 0 0 0 0 621 18 639
Fitness and Sports 512 553 627 667 2359 0 0 2359
Generic Special Education 0 0 0 0 0 238 0 238
Instructional Technology 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
Reading 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 120
School Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 360 0 360
Special Education 69 80 225 399 773 0 0 773
Superintendency 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21



Semester Credit Hours by Student College and Major Across Level 

Total
College Major FR SO JR SR UG GR PHD Hours

ED Undeclared 142 12 24 0 178 67 0 245

Total ED 1968 1809 3188 5630 12595 2341 18 14954

NH Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 192 0 192
Nursing 1558 862 954 1184 4558 0 0 4558
Undeclared 16 0 0 0 16 0 0 16

Total NH 1574 862 954 1184 4574 192 0 4766

Total 17159 10152 12071 17415 56797 6280 228 63305


